EXHIBIT 2

" ¢t . =
AN s _LMWMEDIX
16182 Gothard St, Unit V SPECIALTY VEHICLES, INC.
e Huntington Beach, CA 92647

REPUBLICEVSCOM

Offer and Purchase Agreement for: Alameda Fire Department

Two (2) Medix Specialty Vehicles Type | MSV 170" on 2025 Ford F-450 4 x 2 Diesel Powered Chassis, Two
Door Standard Cab

Quoted prices that include factory rebates are subject to change. If the rebate amount changes or becomes unavailable
the difference will be invoiced to the purchaser. Chassis prices are subject to change by the OEM. If the price changes,
the difference will be invoiced to the purchaser.

Large ticket items (cot hardware, radio equipment, etc.) may ship prior to construction and will be invoiced to purchaser
at that time. Previously invoiced equipment costs will be deducted from the final balance.

Description Qty Price Each Extended Price
Two (2) Medix Specialty Vehicles Type | MSV 170" on 2025 2 $362,106.27 $724,212.54
Ford F-450 4 x 2 Diesel Powered Chassis, Two Door Up to 6 months before build start date=No change order costs.
! From 6 months to 2 months before build start date=500 dollar change
Standard Cab order cost w/ 1.5x parts and equipment pricing.

. . 2 months or less=Change orders not accepted. Not accepted or $1000
Chassis VIN Number(s): To Be Determined After Production Start Date plus 3x. RepEVS can do changes at our shop for no change order fees.

Tax (Based on a Rate of 10.75%) 2 $38,926.42 $77,852.85
DMV Fee 2 $50.00 $100.00
Tire Fee 2 $12.25 $24.50
HGAC Fee 2 $500.00 $1,000.00
Total Purchase Price 2 $401,594.95 $803,189.89

Date Offered: August 14, 2025
Eight Hundred Three Thousand One Hundred Eighty Nine Dollars and Eighty Nine Cents
$803,189.89

Offer is based on build quote and any reference drawings if applicable. Prior to ambulance construction, a final
engineered build quote will be provided for customer review and approval. Any changes requested may result in
additional charges.

Payment Terms: 100% of the contract payment is due at time of delivery unless otherwise specified in writing. Title for
the ambulance will be delivered within fourteen (14) business days after payment has processed through the financial
institution.

Delivery Terms: Delivery shall be 180 days or less after Receipt of Chassis as well as approved work order and production
drawing if applicable. F.0.B. shall be Huntington Beach.

Signature below represents acceptance of above contract and terms:

Alameda Fire Department Republic EVS
8/14/2025 Gowrett Adeliman 8/14/2025
Signature Date Signature Date

Garett Adelman
Printed Name Printed Name

Director of Sales
Title Title






